राष्ट्रिय संस्कृत संस्थान

मानित विश्वविद्यालय

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्त्वाधान में संघालित) 56-57, इन्स्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058



RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN DEEMED UNIVERSITY

(Established under the Auspices of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

क्रमांव	RSkS/Ad/RTI/2018-19/	999
	K2K2/Mu/KT/	
No		

दिनांक.10.2018 Date.....

23

The Director, Chinmaya International Foundation (Adarsh Shodha Sansthan) Adi Shankara Nilayam, Adi Sankara Marg, Veliyanad-PO, Ernakulam-Dist.Kerala-682313

Subject: - Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of RTI Application dated 20.09.2018 received from Sh. Sir, Abhishek Nath Tripathi, Sarthak Advocates and Solicitors, S-134, Lower Ground floor, Greater Kailash -II, New Delhi-110048, in this office under RTI Act, 2005 on the subject cited above and to say that the information sought for pt. nos. 1, 2, 3 & 4 is related to your Institution. Therefore, it is transferred to you under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request that information sought for pt. nos. 1, 2, 3 & 4 according to rules, provide directly to the applicant under intimation to this office. The applicant has remitted the fee of Rs. 50/- only through Indian Postal Order in this regard.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Gayatri Murali Krishna) C.P.I.O

Encl: As above

Copy to :-

1) Sh. Abhishek Nath Tripathi, Sarthak Advocates and Solicitors, S-134, Lower Ground floor, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048, further it is informed that as per rule no. - 66 of Revised Adarsh Scheme, 2012, the Principal/Director of ASM/ASS is a Public Information Officer and Chairperson of Management Committee of ASM/ASS is the first Appellate Authority and the first appellate authority of the Sansthan under RTI Act, 2005 is Registrar, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (Deemed University), 56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058.

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Gayatri Murali Krishna)

C.P.I.O





CHINMAYA INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION SHODHA SANSTHAN

(Recognised by Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi and Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam, Kerala)

Adi Sankara Nilayam, Adi Sankara Marg Veliyanad, Ernakulam - 682 313, Kerala, India चिन्मय इन्टर्नेशनल फाऊण्डेशन शोध संस्थान आदिशङ्करनिलयम् , आदिशङ्करमार्ग वेलियनाड्, एरणाकुलम् - ६८२ ३१३ केरल. भारत

CIFSS/RTI/016/2018-19/02

22 October 2018

Sri. Abhishek Nath Tripathi, Sarthak Advocates and Solicitors, S-134, Lower Ground Floor, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048

Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref: RSKS/Ad/RTI/2018-19/977 to 1002 dated 15.10.2018

Sir.

The following information are provided according to given points.

- Chinmaya International Foundation Shodha Sansthan established on 21.02.2008 under the scheme of Financial Assistance to Institute recognised as Shodha Sansthan under Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan. Vide letter No.RSKS/Ad/Inspt/05-06/818 dated 21.02.2008. Every employee working in regular capacity would be entitled to Contributory Provident Fund scheme according to the guidelines provided by ministry through RSKS new revised scheme 2012, F. No.31-4/2009-Skt.I dated 29th June 2012 and RSKS/Ad/Revised Scheme/08-09/2334 dated 16.07.2012
- 2. Not Applicable as per guidelines.
- 3. Institution is availing benefits of CPF only no pension benefits etc.
- 4. Not Applicable as per guidelines.

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Dilip Kumar Rana

Director

Copy to:

1. Dr. Gayatri Murali Krishna, C.P.I.O, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi

2. Registrar, RSKS New Delhi.

3. File.

Telefax : 91-484 -2747104, 9526610899 . E-mail : director@chinfo.org

Website: www.chinfo.org cifss@chinfo.org